©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
September,  2019 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP115/D
NCP115
LDO Regulator - High PSRR
300 mA
The NCP115 is 300 mA LDO that provides the engineer with a very

15
ORDERING INFORMATION − XDFN4 PACKAGE
Device
Voltage
Option Marking Description Package Shipping
NCP115AMX100TCG 1.0 V QN
300 mA, Active Discharge,
Normal Slew−rate
XDFN4
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
NCP115AMX105TCG 1.05 V QM
NCP115AMX110TBG 1.1 V QL
NCP115AMX110TCG
NCP115AMX120TBG 1.2 V QA
NCP115AMX120TCG
NCP115AMX150TCG 1.5 V QE
NCP115AMX180TBG 1.8 V QC
NCP115AMX180TCG
NCP115AMX250TCG 2.5 V QF
NCP115AMX280TBG 2.8 V QG
NCP115AMX280TCG
NCP115AMX300TCG 3.0 V QK
NCP115AMX330TBG 3.3 V QH
NCP115AMX330TCG
NCP115AMX360TCG 3.6 V QJ
NCP115CMX100TCG 1.0 V RN
300 mA, Active Discharge,
Slow Slew−rate
NCP115CMX105TCG 1.05 V RM
NCP115CMX110TBG 1.1 V RF
NCP115CMX110TCG
NCP115CMX120TBG 1.2 V RE
NCP115CMX120TCG
NCP115CMX150TCG 1.5 V RG
NCP115CMX180TBG 1.8 V RA
NCP115CMX180TCG
NCP115CMX250TCG 2.5 V RH
NCP115CMX280TBG 2.8 V RC
NCP115CMX280TCG
NCP115CMX300TCG 3.0 V RK
NCP115CMX330TBG 3.3 V RD
NCP115CMX330TCG
NCP115CMX360TCG 3.6 V RJ
NCP115
16
ORDERING INFORMATION − TSOP−5 PACKAGE
Device
Voltage
Option Marking Description Package Shipping
NCP115ASN105T1G 1.05 V QAC
300 mA, Active Discharge, Normal Slew−rate
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
NCP115ASN110T1G 1.1 V QAD
NCP115ASN120T1G 1.2 V QAE
NCP115ASN120T2G 1.2 V QAE
NCP115ASN150T1G 1.5 V QAF
NCP115ASN150T2G 1.5 V QAF
NCP115ASN180T1G 1.8 V QAA
NCP115ASN180T2G 1.8 V QAA
NCP115ASN250T1G 2.5 V QAG
NCP115ASN250T2G 2.5 V QAG
NCP115ASN280T1G 2.8 V QAH
NCP115ASN280T2G 2.8 V QAH
NCP115ASN300T1G 3.0 V QAJ
NCP115ASN330T1G 3.3 V QAK
NCP115ASN330T2G 3.3 V QAK
NCP115CSN105T1G 1.05 V QCC
300 mA, Active Discharge, Slow Slew−rate
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
NCP115CSN110T1G 1.1 V QCD
NCP115CSN120T1G 1.2 V QCE
NCP115CSN150T1G 1.5 V QCF
NCP115CSN180T1G 1.8 V QCA
NCP115CSN250T1G 2.5 V QCG
NCP115CSN280T1G 2.8 V QCH
NCP115CSN300T1G 3.0 V QCJ
NCP115CSN330T1G 3.3 V QCK
Bluetooth  is a registered trademark of Bluetooth SIG.
ZigBee is a registered trademark of ZigBee Alliance.
TSOP−5